PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5084743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER EDWIN EUGENE PROPP	07/27/2018
PAUL STEVEN MULLIN	07/27/2018
NORMAN CARL GOLM JR.	08/06/2018
DANIEL EDWARD PHILLIPS	07/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16055846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-WS-004-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY J. BLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary J. Block/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=17-WS-004-UPA1 Asignment 06AUG2018-29789404#page1.tif source=17-WS-004-UPA1 Asignment 06AUG2018-29789404#page2.tif

PATENT 505037992 REEL: 046564 FRAME: 0203

source=17-WS-004-UPA1 Asignment 06AUG2018-29789404#page3.tif source=17-WS-004-UPA1 Asignment 06AUG2018-29789404#page4.tif source=17-WS-004-UPA1 Asignment 06AUG2018-29789404#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046564 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Christopher Edwin Eugene Propp	of	Wausau, WI, US
Paul Steven Mullin	of	Yellow Springs, OH, US
Norman Carl Golm, Jr.	of	Ft. Wayne, IN, US
Daniel Edward Phillips	of	McDonald, PA, US

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

HEALTH MONITOR FOR AN ELECTRIC MACHINE

executed concurrently herewith.

Page 1 of 5

	la de la la Calenda Promon	• D
		7/27/18
	Country of Residence	US.
,	busch Street	
Wausau, L	JI 54463	<u></u>
ss.		a (1. 1. 1.) 1. 14 1 1
nent, who acknowledged to n purposes therein set forth.	nally known as the individu	same of his/her
	SS. SS. Sugar, Williams, L. SS. SS. Sugar, L. SS. SS. Sugar, L. SS. Sugar, L. SS. SS. Sugar, L. SS. Sugar, L. SS. Sugar, L. S	Christopher Edwin Eugen Country of Residence 926 Kickbusch Steet Wausau, WI 54403 ss. Ss. Sugene Propp, to me personally known as the individuant, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Full name of second joir	nt inventor				
	,	Paul Steven	Mullin		
Inventor's signature	Jan Solly	Mulh	_ Date _	7/27/20	018
Residence Vellan	Springs		untry of sidence	U.S.A.	
Post Office address	4300 st	rt 370)		
					•
STATE OF Ohio)				÷.
COUNTY OF MIA	m I				
This 27 day of _	Tuly ,2018	before me p	personally o	came the above-n	amed
assignment, who acknowledge	o me personally known a owledged to me that he/s	she executed th	he same of	his/her own free	ng will
for the purposes therein	n set forth.				
Seal Rose V	Ose Muhlente New Years Public)	amp	Public Oldo	ioN (MAXXIII) To elgis en til bru gele senkra nol esi	ROŚ E W In 8 Mmo ^o yw
			ROSE MUI In and My Commiss	H LENKAMP, Notary I for the State of Oh s ion Ex pires Sept. (/ Public io 04, 2020

Full name of third joint inventor
Inventor's signature Norman Carl Golm, Jr. Date August 6, 2018
Residence Fort Wayne IN Country of Residence US
Post Office address 200 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511
STATE OF Indian SS. COUNTY OF Alle n This 6th day of August, 2018 before me personally came the above-named Norman Carl Golm, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal When Stellan Walky (Notary Public)
JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019

The state of the s

Page 4 of 5

Full name of fourth joint inventor		
<u> Daniel F</u>	Edward Philli	ps
Inventor's signature	Date	7/27/18
Residence MCB: NALB, FA	Country of Residence	SMITED STATES
Post Office address 200 STATE STREET		
BELOIT, NISCONSINS	3511	
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF /+carab This 7 day of 7, 2cy before to Daniel Edward Phillips, to me personally known as the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal (Notary Public)		
(Notary Public)		
THE PARTY OF THE P	MY COMMISSING EXPIRES NOV. 21, 20	i [

Page 5 of 5